



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

Subject of Cooperation: Promoting cooperation in academic, education and research.

This memorandum of undertaking (hereinafter called "MOU") has been made and entered on this **05th** day of **March**, **2024** year between:

Sree Narayana Nursing College (hereafter referred as, SNNC), the First party having the Head office at:

Address:

SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, Stonehousepet (PO), NELLORE-524 002, ANDHRA PRADESH, Telephone No. +91 0861- 2318300, 7780128520

Email:principal.snnc@narayananursingcollege.com, sreenarayana.nursing12@gmail.com, Website: https://sreenarayananursingcollege.com

Herein represented by **Prof. Dr. I. Venkata Mamatha** in her capacity as Principal of **Sree Narayana Nursing College, Nellore, Andhra Pradesh** duly authorised hereto.

and

the Dr. Mallela Ramaiah College of Nursing (hereinafter referred as "DMRCON"), the Second party having the office at:

Address: DR. MALLELA RAMAIAH COLLEGE OF NURSING 16/2884, Somasekharapuram, Nellore Andhra Pradesh-524 001. Phone No.0861-2326204, 8498069096 Email: dr.mallelaramaiahcollege@gmail.com Website: www.jayabharathhospital.org

Herein represented by Prof. Dr. G. Suja Shamili, in her capacity as Principal of Dr. Mallela Ramaiah College of Nursing (a degree grading which offer Bachelor degree programs) affiliated by The Dr. YSR University of Health Sciences, Vijayawada, Andhra

Principal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

rincipa Dr. MALLELA RAMAIAH COLLEGE OF NURSING Somasekharapuram NELLORE-524 003

Pradesh and (recognized by Indian Nursing Council and Andhra Pradesh Nurses and Midwives Council, Vijayawada, A.P.) authorized hereto.

PREAMBLE:

This MOU is established with the view of promoting cooperation between Sree Narayana Nursing College (SNNC) and the Dr. Mallela Ramaiah College of Nursing (DMRCON) (collectively referred to as parties) establish as basis for their further cooperation in nursing academic and research areas.

Whereas the parties wish to explore and establish a basis for their further cooperation in the areas of mutual interest and agree as follows.

GENERAL SCOPE:

Both parties contemplated academic horizon through:

- To contemplate some academic immersion programs
- Joint academic program development
- · Exchange of curriculum development and students involvement
- · Joint researches in field of mutual interests
- · Assistance of faculty for teaching and research assignments
- · Assistance in organizing symposia, workshops and conferences in both the colleges
- · Sharing of experiences in innovative teaching methods and courses design
- Provide assistance for publications in UGC Care/Web of Science/Scopus Journals
- · Supporting to prepare book chapters and publications

Specific activities and programs under authority of this MOU shall be subject to availability of funds and the approval of each parties from authorised representatives.

SEPARATE AGREEMENTS:

Prior to initiating any specific activity of programs, the parties will negotiate and enter in to a defined agreement, signed by each party's authorised signatory, describing the terms of the arrangement; including but not limited to financial commitments, academic freedom commitments, migration and compliance obligation and details of the exchange or collaborative relationship. This MOU is not intended to creative any legally binding obligation on entire institute but it is included to facilitate discussions regarding general areas of cooperation.

rincipal SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002

BOISE Jr. MALLELA RAMAIAH OLLEGE OF NURSING

Somasekharapuram

NELLORE-524 003

DURATION:

This MOU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of both the parties. This MOU shall remain in force for consecutive **five years** from the date of the last signature. The parties may extend or renew this MOU by agreement, confirmed in a written amendment signed by each party's authorised signatory.

ADDITIONAL TERMS:

The amendments of the terms of this MOU will be effective unless made in writing and signed by each part's authorized signatory. Each party represents that the individuals signing in this MOU have the authority to sign on its behalf in the capacity included.

For Sree Narayana Nursing College Name: Prof. I. Venkata Mamatha Title: Principal

Signature SREE NARAYANA NURSING COLLEGE Chinthareddypalem, NELLORE-524 002 Witness 1 sd. Gould.

For Dr. Mallela Ramaiah College of Nursing Name: Prof. G. Suja Shamili Title: Principal Signature Dr. SJJA SHAMIU.G Principal

Dr. MALLELA RAMAIAH COLLEGE OF NURSING Somasekharapuram Witness 2. NELLORE-524 003

1- N.K. Vinodui



3